
セプタムガイド

使用温度

上段(上限)

材質 下段(下限)

260℃ very hard

-200℃  (but very thin material)

120℃

-40℃

110℃

-40℃

120℃

-40℃

120℃

-40℃

200℃

-60℃

200℃

-60℃

シリコン/PTFE

PTFE/シリコン/PTFE

medium

medium

medium

low to medium

very lowvery low soft

medium

medium

medium

high

high

PTFE

天然ゴム/PTFE

赤ゴム/TEF(FEP)

ブチルゴム

ブチルゴム/PTFE

medium

medium

medium

low to medium

very hard

medium hard

medium hard

medium hard

soft

low

no resealability

high

分析純度 材質による破壊度 再シール性硬度(ニードル貫通力)

very high

high, big particles


